DAILY PRICE MONITORING

Surveillaonce, Monitoring and Enforcement Group
Agribusiness and Marketing Assistance Service

Preliminary Report
Date : February 7, 2020 (Friday)

Retail Prices of Selected Agri-fishery Commodities in Selected Markets in Metro Manila

1. Commonwealth 2. Guadalupe 3. Las Pinas 4. Marikina 5. Mega Q-mart 6. Munhoz 7. Pasay 8. Pasig 9. Quinta 10. San Andres .. .
COMMODITY SPECIFICATION = : = : = - = = = = = : = - = - = = = = Prevailing Low High Average
Prevcullng| Low | High | Average Prevqlllng| Low | High | Average Prevalllng| Low High | Average Prevalllng| Low High | Average Prevcullng| Low | High | Average Prevcullng| Low High | Average Prevalllng| Low | High | Average Prevqlllng| Low | High | Average Prevqlllng| Low | High | Average Prevc1|I|ng| Low | High | Average

NFA RICE
NFA (Well milled) kg 27.00  27.000  27.00]  27.00|  #N/A| 0.00| 0.00|  #DIV/0! #N/A|  27.000  27.00]  27.00 #N/A|  27.00) 27.000 27.00f 27.00] 27.00/ 27.000 27.00/ 27.00] 27.00] 27.00]  27.00  #N/A|  27.00| 27.00| 27.000  27.00]  27.00]  27.00  27.00 #N/A|  27.00) 27.000 27.00f 27.00) 27.00] 27.000 27.00,  27.00]  27.00]  27.00]  27.00
IMPORTED COMMERCIAL RICE
Special (Blue tag) kg #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! 52.00 50.00 52.00 51.50 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00/ #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 52.00 48.00 52.00 50.33
Premium (Yellow tag) kg #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00, #DIV/0! #N/A 40.00 40.00 40.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! 47.00 43.00 47.00 45.40 #N/A 43.00 43.00 43.00 46.00 46.00 50.00 47.33 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/O! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 46.00 40.00 50.00 45.20
Well milled (White tag) kg #N/A 42.00 48.00 44.80 #N/A 0.00 0.00, #DIV/0! #N/A 40.00 45.00 42.50 #N/A 44.00 46.00 45.00 40.00 40.00 46.00 41.50 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! 44.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0O! #N/A 32.00 35.00 33.67 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 40.00 32.00 48.00 41.89
Regular milled (White tag) kg #N/A 36.00 36.00 36.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 40.00 40.00 40.00 #N/A 29.00 29.00 29.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 29.00 40.00 35.00
LOCAL COMMERCIAL RICE
Special (Blue tag) kg 50.00 50.00 57.00 52.40 54.00 52.00 55.00 53.80 48.00 45.00 50.00 47.60 53.00 52.00 54.00 53.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 52.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 56.00 53.00 57.00 55.20 58.00 50.00 58.00 55.40 54.00 54.00 55.00 54.20 56.00 53.00 56.00 55.40 54.00 45.00 58.00 52.80
Premium (Yellow tag) kg 42.00 42.00 47.00 43.80 46.00 46.00 48.00 46.60 42.00 40.00 44.00 42.40 46.00 44.00 47.00 45.60 47.00 45.00 47.00 46.20 45.00 45.00 45.00 45.00 46.00 45.00 47.00 46.20 45.00 45.00 47.00 45.60 46.00 40.00 50.00 45.40 46.00 43.00 46.00 45.40 46.00 40.00 50.00 45.22
Well milled (White tag) kg 34.00 32.00 46.00 37.20 44.00 44.00 44.00 44.00 39.00 38.00 40.00 39.20 40.00 40.00 43.00 40.80 44.00 42.00 44.00 43.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 39.00 43.00 40.60 40.00 40.00 44.00 41.80 40.00 36.00 43.00 39.80 36.00 34.00 36.00 35.60 40.00 32.00 46.00 40.15
Regular milled (White tag) kg 32.00 30.00 32.00 31.20 39.00 33.00 40.00 38.00 36.00 35.00 36.00 35.60 30.00 30.00 38.00 33.80 32.00 32.00 36.00 33.60 32.00 32.00 35.00 33.50 38.00 30.00 38.00 35.60 35.00 30.00 35.00 33.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 32.00 30.00 40.00 34.31
FISH
Bangus med (3-4pcs/kg) 180.00 170.00 190.00 180.00 160.00 160.00 170.00 164.00 200.00 180.00 200.00 196.00 180.00 170.00 180.00 176.00 180.00 170.00 180.00 176.00 160.00 150.00 180.00 164.00 170.00 160.00 180.00 168.00 150.00 145.00 155.00 150.00 #N/A 160.00 190.00 175.00 200.00 180.00 200.00 195.00 180.00 145.00 200.00 173.96
Tilapia med(5-6pcs/kg) 120.00 120.00 130.00 124.00 130.00 120.00 130.00 126.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 140.00 130.00 110.00 130.00 124.00 120.00 100.00 120.00 114.00 130.00 110.00 130.00 124.00 110.00 110.00 120.00 114.00 100.00 100.00 120.00 108.00 120.00 120.00 130.00 124.00 140.00 130.00 140.00 135.00 120.00 100.00 140.00 122.71
Galunggong (Local) med(12-14pcs/kg) 240.00 200.00 240.00 226.67 200.00 180.00 200.00 193.33 #N/A 200.00 240.00 220.00 240.00 240.00 260.00 248.00 200.00 180.00 200.00 193.33 200.00 200.00 280.00 232.00 200.00 200.00 220.00 206.67 240.00 200.00 260.00 232.00 #N/A 200.00 220.00 210.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 200.00 180.00 280.00 221.94
Galunggong (Imported) med(12-14pcs/kg) 180.00 180.00 200.00 186.67 #N/A 0.00 0.00, #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0O! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 180.00 180.00 200.00 186.67
Alumahan med (4-6pcs/kg) #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 320.00 320.00 320.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 280.00 320.00 300.00 #N/A 300.00 320.00 310.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 320.00 280.00 320.00 308.00
LIVESTOCK & POULTRY PRODUCTS
Beef Rump lean meat/tapadera 300.00 300.00 360.00 318.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 360.00 380.00 380.00 400.00 388.00 360.00 350.00 360.00 356.00 320.00 320.00 320.00 320.00 380.00 380.00 390.00 382.50 318.00 318.00 330.00 321.20 350.00 340.00 360.00 350.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 400.00 #N/A 400.00 400.00 400.00 360.00 300.00 400.00 353.90
Beef Brisket meat w/bones 270.00 270.00 300.00 282.00 320.00 320.00 330.00 323.33 300.00 290.00 310.00 300.00 290.00 280.00 290.00 286.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 290.00 280.00 290.00 285.00 280.00 270.00 300.00 281.00 290.00 290.00 300.00 294.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 350.00 #N/A 300.00 300.00 300.00 290.00 240.00 350.00 290.41
Pork Ham (Kasim) lean meat/tapadera 190.00 180.00 190.00 186.00 200.00 185.00 220.00 203.00 180.00 180.00 185.00 182.00 200.00 190.00 200.00 196.00 190.00 180.00 190.00 188.00 180.00 180.00 190.00 184.00 200.00 190.00 200.00 198.00 190.00 190.00 200.00 194.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 200.00 190.00 190.00 200.00 192.00 190.00 180.00 220.00 192.30
Pork Belly (Liempo) pork belly 210.00 200.00 220.00 210.00 230.00 200.00 230.00 222.00 240.00 235.00 240.00 239.00 240.00 230.00 240.00 236.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 240.00 230.00 210.00 230.00 222.00 240.00 230.00 240.00 236.00 220.00 220.00 230.00 224.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 220.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 230.00 200.00 240.00 227.90
Whole Chicken fully dressed 130.00 130.00 140.00 134.00 160.00 160.00 170.00 164.00 140.00 140.00 145.00 142.00 170.00 160.00 170.00 166.00 160.00 160.00 170.00 164.00 150.00 140.00 160.00 150.00 160.00 145.00 160.00 155.00 150.00 145.00 170.00 155.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 170.00 160.00 160.00 165.00 161.00 160.00 130.00 170.00 156.10
Chicken Egg medium size per piece 7.00 6.80 7.00 6.92 #N/A 6.50 6.75 6.63 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.70 6.50 6.70 6.62 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.80 6.00 6.00 6.60 6.28 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.60 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.00 6.70 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.61
LOWLAND VEGETABLES
Ampalaya 4-5 pcs/kg 80.00 80.00 100.00 86.00 100.00 60.00 100.00 83.00 100.00 80.00 100.00 94.00 80.00 70.00 100.00 82.00 70.00 60.00 70.00 68.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 66.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 70.00 90.00 80.00 80.00 60.00 100.00 79.08
Sitao 3-4 small bundles/kg 80.00 70.00 90.00 80.00 110.00 70.00 120.00 98.00 70.00 70.00 90.00 78.00 80.00 80.00 85.00 82.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 64.00 #N/A 70.00 100.00 83.33 60.00 50.00 70.00 60.00 80.00 80.00 90.00 84.00 100.00 80.00 100.00 92.00 90.00 80.00 90.00 88.00 80.00 50.00 120.00 80.83
Pechay (Native) 3-4 small bundles/kg 50.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 60.00 35.00 60.00 53.00 60.00 40.00 70.00 56.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 44.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 52.50 40.00 40.00 50.00 42.00 50.00 45.00 60.00 51.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 42.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 58.00 50.00 35.00 70.00 50.21
Squash Suprema variety 30.00 30.00 40.00 34.00 50.00 30.00 50.00 42.00 60.00 30.00 60.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 44.00 40.00 35.00 45.00 40.00 30.00 25.00 45.00 32.50 30.00 30.00 50.00 36.00 25.00 25.00 40.00 31.00 40.00 40.00 45.00 41.00 50.00 45.00 50.00 48.00 40.00 25.00 60.00 40.00
Eggplant 3-4 small bundles/kg 80.00 70.00 80.00 78.00 90.00 60.00 90.00 81.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 88.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 84.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 72.50 60.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 70.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 74.00 80.00 60.00 100.00 77.04
Tomato 15-18 pcs/kg 50.00 40.00 70.00 54.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 56.00 70.00 50.00 70.00 62.00 30.00 30.00 50.00 36.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 42.00 60.00 40.00 60.00 52.50 50.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 35.00 35.00 50.00 41.00 50.00 40.00 50.00 48.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 64.00 50.00 30.00 70.00 50.92
HIGHLAND VEGETABLES
Cabbage (Scorpio) 750 grms-1 kg/head 60.00 50.00 60.00 58.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 66.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 60.00 50.00 70.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 40.00 60.00 48.00 50.00 45.00 75.00 56.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 62.00 60.00 40.00 80.00 54.90
Carrots 8-10 pcs/kg 50.00 50.00 80.00 64.00 70.00 50.00 80.00 65.00 80.00 60.00 100.00 82.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 72.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 72.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 57.50 50.00 50.00 70.00 56.00 70.00 50.00 70.00 62.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 52.00 70.00 60.00 70.00 66.00 70.00 50.00 100.00 65.00
Habitchuelas (Baguio beans) kg 80.00 80.00 100.00 86.00 80.00 60.00 90.00 76.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 84.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 76.00 60.00 60.00 70.00 64.00 70.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 60.00 50.00 70.00 62.00 60.00 60.00 80.00 68.00 70.00 60.00 70.00 66.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 74.00 80.00 50.00 100.00 72.65
White Potato 10-12 pcs/kg 80.00 80.00 90.00 82.00 90.00 70.00 100.00 86.00 90.00 80.00 100.00 88.00 100.00 80.00 100.00 92.00 70.00 60.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 80.00 90.00 82.50 80.00 70.00 90.00 78.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 78.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 60.00 100.00 81.22
Pechay (Baguio) kg 60.00 50.00 60.00 56.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 56.00 70.00 50.00 80.00 66.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 52.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 57.50 40.00 40.00 60.00 46.00 35.00 30.00 50.00 38.00 50.00 40.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 56.00 50.00 30.00 80.00 53.06
Chayote kg 30.00 30.00 40.00 32.00 40.00 30.00 50.00 40.00 40.00 30.00 40.00 36.00 30.00 25.00 40.00 31.00 40.00 40.00 50.00 43.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 33.75 30.00 30.00 40.00 34.00 30.00 30.00 50.00 36.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 40.00 35.00 40.00 38.00 30.00 25.00 50.00 35.41
SPICES
Red Onion 13-15 pcs/kg 100.00 90.00 120.00 102.00 100.00 100.00 140.00 118.00 140.00 120.00 150.00 136.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 132.00 150.00 100.00 150.00 130.00 90.00 90.00 100.00 95.00 140.00 120.00 140.00 132.00 120.00 100.00 180.00 128.00 120.00 100.00 120.00 112.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 154.00 120.00 90.00 180.00 124.38
Red Onion (Imported) kg #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! 100.00 100.00 120.00 110.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 100.00 90.00 100.00 98.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00/ #DIV/0! #N/A 100.00 100.00 100.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 100.00 90.00 120.00 103.00
White Onion kg #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00/ #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0!
White Onion (Imported) kg 80.00 80.00 100.00 86.00 100.00 70.00 100.00 86.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 88.00 80.00 80.00 120.00 92.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 78.00 80.00 80.00 100.00 87.50 70.00 70.00 80.00 74.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 70.00 80.00 76.00 80.00 70.00 120.00 81.84
Garlic (Imported) kg 180.00 160.00 180.00 176.00 180.00 140.00 180.00 158.00 150.00 140.00 180.00 152.00 150.00 150.00 180.00 162.00 150.00 120.00 150.00 138.00 160.00 150.00 180.00 162.50 160.00 140.00 170.00 158.00 160.00 160.00 200.00 176.00 160.00 140.00 170.00 156.00 160.00 120.00 160.00 140.00 160.00 120.00 200.00 157.76
Garlic (Native) kg #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/O! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 380.00 380.00 380.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 450.00 400.00 450.00 430.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 300.00 300.00 380.00 326.67
Ginger kg 140.00 120.00 140.00 132.00 140.00 100.00 140.00 128.00 150.00 130.00 160.00 146.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 132.00 120.00 100.00 120.00 112.00 #N/A 100.00 150.00 125.00 120.00 100.00 130.00 114.00 120.00 100.00 130.00 118.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 120.00 130.00 120.00 130.00 126.00 120.00 100.00 160.00 125.31
Chilli (Labuyo) kg #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 600.00 380.00 600.00 516.00 300.00 250.00 300.00 280.00 400.00 350.00 450.00 400.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 500.00 400.00 500.00 462.50 450.00 400.00 450.00 430.00 450.00 420.00 480.00 454.00 400.00 400.00 450.00 424.00 350.00 300.00 400.00 350.00 400.00 250.00 600.00 407.80
FRUITS
Calamansi kg 50.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 60.00 40.00 60.00 54.00 80.00 60.00 80.00 74.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 56.00 50.00 40.00 60.00 50.00 50.00 40.00 50.00 47.50 50.00 40.00 50.00 46.00 40.00 40.00 60.00 46.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 50.00 40.00 80.00 54.90
Banana (Lakatan) 8-10 pcs/kg 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 #N/A 75.00 75.00 75.00 70.00 65.00 80.00 71.25 75.00 75.00 80.00 76.25 60.00 60.00 70.00 64.00 #N/A 80.00 80.00 80.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 70.00 65.00 70.00 68.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 72.00 70.00 60.00 80.00 70.00
Banana (Latundan) 10-12 pcs/kg 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 #N/A 50.00 50.00 50.00 #N/A 55.00 60.00 57.50 65.00 60.00 65.00 63.75 50.00 50.00 60.00 52.00 #N/A 0.00 0.00| #DIV/0! 55.00 55.00 55.00 55.00 60.00 55.00 60.00 58.00 #N/A 60.00 60.00 60.00 #N/A 50.00 60.00 55.00 50.00 50.00 65.00 55.54
Papaya 2-3/pcs 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 #N/A 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 50.00 60.00 56.67 60.00 50.00 60.00 57.50 30.00 30.00 30.00 30.00 #N/A 60.00 60.00 60.00 30.00 25.00 35.00 30.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 60.00 #N/A 50.00 60.00 55.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 40.00 60.00 25.00 60.00 48.00
Mango (Carabao) 3-4 pcs/kg #N/A 160.00 170.00 165.00 #N/A 150.00 150.00 150.00 140.00 140.00 170.00 150.00 150.00 130.00 150.00 144.00 120.00 120.00 150.00 128.00 #N/A 200.00 200.00 200.00 #N/A 180.00 200.00 190.00 150.00 130.00 160.00 146.00 #N/A 160.00 160.00 160.00 150.00 150.00 160.00 154.00 150.00 120.00 200.00 151.00
OTHER BASIC COMMODITIES
Sugar (Refined) kg 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 55.00 60.00 56.25 50.00 48.00 50.00 49.50 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 52.00 50.50 55.00 50.00 60.00 55.00 60.00 58.00 60.00 59.60 52.00 50.00 54.00 52.00 55.00 52.00 55.00 54.40 55.00 50.00 55.00 54.00 50.00 48.00 60.00 53.15
Sugar (Washed) kg 44.00 44.00 45.00 44.20 50.00 50.00 60.00 53.00 46.00 46.00 48.00 46.75 44.00 44.00 45.00 44.40 48.00 45.00 48.00 46.50 50.00 45.00 50.00 48.25 50.00 48.00 50.00 49.20 48.00 45.00 48.00 47.20 45.00 44.00 45.00 44.80 48.00 48.00 50.00 48.40 48.00 44.00 60.00 47.28
Sugar (Brown) kg 42.00 42.00 44.00 42.40 45.00 45.00 54.00 48.40 40.00 40.00 46.00 42.00 40.00 40.00 42.00 40.80 42.00 40.00 42.00 41.00 50.00 45.00 50.00 48.25 50.00 48.00 50.00 49.20 45.00 42.00 45.00 43.80 40.00 40.00 45.00 41.80 48.00 48.00 48.00 48.00 42.00 40.00 54.00 44.62
Cooking oil (Palm) 350 ml #N/A 0.00 0.00( #DIV/0! 28.00 22.00 30.00 27.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 30.00 25.00 30.00 28.60 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 15.00 15.00 20.00 17.00 #N/A 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 20.00 25.00 24.00 25.00 15.00 30.00 23.36
Cooking oil (Palm) 1L 48.00 46.00 48.00 47.20 70.00 50.00 75.00 65.00 50.00 45.00 50.00 48.33 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00 55.00 51.00 60.00 55.00 60.00 58.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 75.00 50.00 50.00 70.00 58.00 50.00 50.00 60.00 54.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 65.00 50.00 45.00 75.00 56.76

M arkets Covered: Las Pinas, San Andres, Commonw ealth, Quint a, Guadalupe, M arikina, M ega Q-mart, M uioz Pasig & Pasay

Note:
NONE - No st ocks available/soldin the market

#N/A (Not applicable) - Absence of prevailing price alt hough stocks are available/sold and prices are monit oredin the market
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COMMODITY

NFA RICE
NFA (Well milled)

IMPORTED COMMERCIAL RICE
Special (Blue tag)
Premium (Yellow tag)

Well milled (White tag)
Regular milled (White tag)
LOCAL COMMERCIAL RICE
Special (Blue tag)
Premium (Yellow tag)

Well milled (White tag)
Regular milled (White tag)
FISH

Bangus

Tilapia

Galunggong (Local)
Galunggong (Imported)
Alumahan

LIVESTOCK & POULTRY PRODUCTS

Beef Rump

Beef Brisket

Pork Ham (Kasim)
Pork Belly (Liempo)
Whole Chicken
Chicken Egg
LOWLAND VEGETABLES
Ampalaya

Sitao

Pechay (Native)
Squash

Eggplant

Tomato

HIGHLAND VEGETABLES
Cabbage (Scorpio)
Carrots

Habitchuelas (Baguio beans)
White Potato

Pechay (Baguio)
Chayote

SPICES

Red Onion

Red Onion (Imported)
White Onion

White Onion (Imported)
Garlic (Imported)
Garlic (Native)

Ginger

Chilli (Labuyo)

FRUITS

Calamansi

Banana (Lakatan)
Banana (Latundan)
Papaya

Mango (Carabao)
OTHER BASIC COMMODITIES
Sugar (Refined)

Sugar (Washed)

Sugar (Brown)
Cooking oil (Palm)
Cooking oil (Palm)

SPECIFICATION(S)

kg

kg
kg
kg
kg

kg
kg
kg
kg

Medium (3-4pcs/kg)
Medium (5-6pcs/kg)
Medium (12-14pcs/kg)
Medium (12-14pcs/kg)
Medium (4-6pcs/kg)

Lean meat (Tapadera)
Meat w/bones
Lean meat (Tapadera)
Pork belly
Fully dressed
Medium size (per piece)

4-5 pcs/kg
3-4 small bundles/kg
3-4 small bundles/kg
Suprema variety
3-4 small bundles/kg
15-18 pcs/kg

750 gm - 1 kg/head
8-10 pcs/kg
kg
10-12 pcs/kg
kg
kg

13-15 pcs/kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg
kg

kg
8-10 pcs/kg
10-12 pcs/kg
2-3/pcs
3-4 pcs/kg

kg
kg
kg
350 ml
1L

Retail price per kilogram (PhP/kg)

Prevailing

27.00

52.00
46.00
40.00
#N/A

54.00
46.00
40.00
32.00

180.00
120.00
200.00
180.00
320.00

360.00
290.00
190.00
230.00
160.00

6.50

80.00
80.00
50.00
40.00
80.00
50.00

60.00
70.00
80.00
80.00
50.00
30.00

120.00
100.00

#N/A

80.00
160.00
300.00
120.00
400.00

50.00
70.00
50.00
60.00
150.00

50.00
48.00
42.00
25.00
50.00

Low

27.00

48.00
40.00
32.00
29.00

45.00
40.00
32.00
30.00

145.00
100.00
180.00
180.00
280.00

300.00
240.00
180.00
200.00
130.00

6.00

60.00
50.00
35.00
25.00
60.00
30.00

40.00
50.00
50.00
60.00
30.00
25.00

90.00
90.00
0.00
70.00
120.00
300.00
100.00
250.00

40.00
60.00
50.00
25.00
120.00

48.00
44.00
40.00
15.00
45.00

High

27.00

52.00
50.00
48.00
40.00

58.00
50.00
46.00
40.00

200.00
140.00
280.00
200.00
320.00

400.00
350.00
220.00
240.00
170.00

7.00

100.00
120.00
70.00
60.00
100.00
70.00

80.00
100.00
100.00
100.00

80.00

50.00

180.00
120.00

0.00
120.00
200.00
380.00
160.00
600.00

80.00
80.00
65.00
60.00
200.00

60.00
60.00
54.00
30.00
75.00

Average

27.00

50.33
45.20
41.89
35.00

52.80
45.22
40.15
34.31

173.96
122.71
221.94
186.67
308.00

353.90
290.41
192.30
227.90
156.10

6.61

79.08
80.83
50.21
40.00
77.04
50.92

54.90
65.00
72.65
81.22
53.06
35.41

124.38
103.00
#DIV/0!
81.84
157.76
326.67
125.31
407.80

54.90
70.00
55.54
48.00
151.00

53.15
47.28
44.62
23.36
56.76

Markets Covered: Las Pifias, San Andres, Commonwealth, Quinta, Guadalupe, Marikina, Mega Q-mart, Muhoz, Pasig & Pasay

Note: #N/A (Not applicable) - Absence of prevailing price although stocks are available/sold and prices are monitored in the market

NONE - No stocks available/sold in the market




Markets Covered: Commonwealth, Las Pinas, San Andres, Mega Q-Mart, Quinta, Guadalupe, Marikina, Muinoz, Pasig & Pasay

Friday, February 7, 2020
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Disclaimer: Photos are for representation purposes only. Credits to the owner.
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